National Daily Hog and Pork Summary

Des Moines, Iowa Thu Aug 07, 2025

USDA Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News

DAILY DIRECT HOGS PLANT DELIVERED as of 1:30 PM

*Price not reported due to confidentiality.

[Negotiated Barrow and Gilt: Carcass Base Price Live Price
NATIONAL - AMS 2675/LM_HG203:
Range: $101.00 $115.50 $75.00 $87.75
Weighted Average: $111.22 $81.43
Change from Prior Day: (-$2.55) (-$5.96)
Head Count: 4,665 696
IOWA/MINNESOTA - AMS 2675/LM_HG206:
Weighted Average: $112.83
Change from Prior Day: (-$2.07)
WESTERN CORNBELT - AMS 2675/LM_HG212:
Weighted Average: $112.07
Change from Prior Day: (-$3.12)
EASTERN CORNBELT - AMS 2675/LM _HG210:
Weighted Average: * $83.45
Change from Prior Day: * *

$120

Weekly ECB P.M.Wtd Avg

$110

$100

$90 [
$80 |ay

$70

$60

$50 |

$40

NATIONAL DAILY PORK REPORT FOB PLANT - AMS 2498/LM_PK602:

Carcass Cutout Values
Primal Loin

Primal Butt

Primal Picnic

Primal Rib

Primal Ham

Primal Belly

Total Loads

Pork Cuts
Trim/Process Pork

116.33

97.86
109.79

91.68
147.95
117.86
188.55
248.46
214.94

33.52

Change:

Lds
Lds

1.11
1.73

(-1.28)

(-1.91)
1.43
2.68
1.83

$200
$190
$180
$170
$160

$150 |
$140 [—ff—
A4
$130 (AN

$120

$110 |4

$100

2024

DAILY HOG SLAUGHTER UNDER FIS - AMS 3208/SJ_LS710

Today (est)

Week Ago (est)

Year Ago (act)

Week to Date (est)

Same Period Last Week (est)
Same Period Last Year (act)

465,000
464,000
466,982

1,837,000

1,844,000

1,834,573

$235
$220
$205
$190
$175

$160 |
$145 -

$130
$115

13-17# Derind Belly
Weekly Wtd Avg

J F M A M I A S O N D

National Daily Direct Hog Prior Day Report - Slaughtered Swine - AMS 2511/LM_HG201

Producer Sold: NEG

Head Count 6,574
Carcass Base Price 112.52
Average Net Price 113.39

OMF
31,774

99.89
103.59

***Negotiated Formula included in total*** *Price not reported due to confidentiality.

SPMF
114,534

108.35
110.24

OPA Total
67,535 220,909
100.53 104.84
102.60 106.99

ACTUAL HOG SLAUGHTER UNDER FEDERAL INSPECTION - AMS 3658

For Week ending Saturday, 7/26/2025
Head
Total Hogs 2,323,397
Barrows/Gilts 2,262,120
Sows 57,059
Boars 4218

2.8

27 b
26 |
25 |4

24
23

Millions of head

2.1

1.9
1.8

2.2

———————
———— T

2025 2024

Percent Live Dressed
of Total Weight Weight
281 210
97.4% 208
2.5% 300
0.2% 243

USDA Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News

Des Moines, lowa | PH 515-284-4460

Email: Desm.LPGMN@usda.gov

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2872

USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News



https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2675
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2675
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2675
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2675
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2498
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/3208
https://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/ams_2511.pdf
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/3658
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2872
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2872
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2872
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2872
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2872
https://www.marketnews.usda.gov/mnp/ls-home
https://www.marketnews.usda.gov/mnp/ls-home
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2872
https://www.marketnews.usda.gov/mnp/ls-home

