Des Moines, Iowa	Thu	Aug 07,	, 2025	U	SDA Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
DAILY DIRECT HOGS PLANT DELIVERED as of 1:30 PM					
Negotiated Barrow and Gilt:	Carcass	Base Price	Live P	rice	\$120 Weekly ECB P.M.Wtd Avg
NATIONAL - AMS 2675/LM HG2	<u>03:</u>				\$110
Range:	\$101.00	\$115.50	\$75.00	\$87.75	\$100
Weighted Average:	\$111.22	,	\$81.43	*	\$90
Change from Prior Day:	(-\$2.55)		(-\$5.96)		\$80
Head Count:	4,665		696		
IOWA/MINNESOTA - AMS 2675/	,		070		\$70
10 VA/MININESOTA - AMO 2013/1	<u>LIM_TTOZOO.</u>				\$60
Weighted Average:	\$112.83		*		\$50
Change from Prior Day:	(-\$2.07)		*		\$40 J F M A M J J A S O N D
Change Holli I Hol Day.	(-\$2.07)				2025 2024 2023
WESTERN CORNELL AMS OF	275/LM LICO40.				2023 2023
WESTERN CORNBELT - AMS 26	0/5/LM_HG212:				Weekly Belly Primal Value
	0446.0=				\$200
Weighted Average:	\$112.07		*		\$190
Change from Prior Day:	(-\$3.12)		*		\$180
					\$170
EASTERN CORNBELT - AMS 26	75/LM_HG210:				\$160
					\$150 \$140
Weighted Average:	*		\$83.45		\$130
Change from Prior Day:	*		*		\$120
*Price not reported due to confiden	tiality.				\$110
NATIONAL DAILY PORK REPOR	RT FOB PLANT - A	MS 2498/LM	PK602:		\$100
Carcass Cutout Values	116.33	Change:	1.11		J F M A M J J A S O N D
Primal Loin	97.86	Č	1.73		2025 — 2024 5 Yr Avg
Primal Butt	109.79		(-1.28)		13-17# Derind Belly
Primal Picnic	91.68		(-1.91)		Weekly Wtd Avg
Primal Rib	147.95		1.43		\$235
Primal Ham	117.86		2.68		\$220
Primal Belly	188.55		1.83		\$205
Total Loads	248.46		1.05		\$190
Pork Cuts		т Л.			\$175
	214.94	Lds			\$160
Trim/Process Pork	33.52	Lds			
DAILY HOG SLAUGHTER UNDE	D EIC AMC 2200	/C C710			\$145
Today (est)	IX 1 10 - AIVIO 3200	465,000			\$130
• ' '		464,000			\$115 J F M A M J J A S O N D
Week Ago (est)		464,000			2025 — 2024 5 Yr Avg
Year Ago (act)		-			
Week to Date (est)	7 1 (4)	1,837,000			Actual Hog Slaughter
Same Period Last W	` /	1,844,000			2.8
Same Period Last Y	ear (act)	1,834,573			2.7
National Daily Direct Hog Prior Day	Report - Slaughter	ed Swine - AMS	S 2511/LM H	3201	■ 2.5 Man
	EG OMF	SPMF	OPA	Total	P 2.5 to 2.4 suggest 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3
	6,574 31,774	114,534	67,535	220,909	<u><u><u> </u></u></u>
		•			N 1
	12.52 99.89 13.39 103.59	108.35 110.24	100.53 102.60	104.84 106.99	2.1
_					2
Negotiated Formula included in total *Price not reported due to confidentiality.					1.9
ACTUAL HOG SLAUGHTER UNDER FEDERAL INSPECTION - AMS 3658 For Week ending Saturday, 7/26/2025					J F M A M J J A S O N D
1'01 week ending Saturday, //20	U/4U43	Percent	Live	Dressed	2025 2024 5 Yr Avg
	Head	of Total	Weight	Weight	USDA Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
Total Hogs		<u>ui iutai</u>		210	
Total Hogs	2,323,397	07.40/	281		Email: Desm.LPGMN@usda.gov
Barrows/Gilts	2,262,120	97.4%		208	https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2872
Sows	57,059	2.5%		300	
Boars	4,218	0.2%		243	USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News